39
SWD0215 ©2023 Sherwood Valve, LLC	 www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Global valve for hydrocarbon-based flammable
gases, including compressed natural gas
(CNG), methane, ethane and other
similar gases.

Assembly
Includes Plug, Rupture Disc and
Webbed Seal Washer
50
41
SWD0215 ©2023 Sherwood Valve, LLC	 www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Alternative Energy Valves
X-XX in Part Number = safety type (X-) and safety pressure (-XX).
For example, NGSV3504X-XX with a safety type of CG-5 and 4000 PSI safety pressure would be NGSV35045-38.
NGSV, NGSHV & NGSRPV Industrial Gas Valves for Hydrocarbon Based Flammable Valves
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number Gas Service @ 70° F CGA Outlet Outlet Thread Size Inlet Thread
Ethane
NGSV35061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Ethylene
NGSV35061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Methane
NGSV3506X-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSV35025EX-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 25E ISO
NGSHV6956X-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 695 1.045–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSHV69525EX-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 695 1.045–14 NGO LH Int. 25E ISO
NGSHV7036X-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 703 1.125–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSHV70325EX-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 703 1.125–14 NGO LH Int. 25E ISO
Natural Gas
NGSV3506X-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSV35025EX-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 25E ISO
NGSHV6956X-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 695 1.045–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSHV69525EX-XX 3001 PSI–4700 PSI 695 1.045–14 NGO LH Int. 25E ISO
NGSHV7036X-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 703 1.125–14 NGO LH Int. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSHV70325EX-XX 4701 PSI–6400 PSI 703 1.125–14 NGO LH Int. 25E ISO
For further ordering information, refer to the Selection of Pressure Relief Devices, the Pressure Relief Device Numbering Matrix, and the Valve
Part Numbering Matrix.
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number Gas Service @ 70° F CGA Outlet Outlet Thread Size Inlet Thread
Ethane
NGSRPV35061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Ethylene
NGSRPV35061-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
Methane
NGSRPV3506X-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSRPV35025EX-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 25E ISO
Natural Gas
NGSRPV3506X-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 3⁄4" NGT
NGSRPV35025EX-XX 0 PSI–3000 PSI 350 .825–14 NGO LH Ext. 25E ISO
NGSV and NGSHV Series